4
8
0
 V
 - 3
%
 Z
        5
7
5
 V
 - 2
.4
%
 Z
2
4
0
 V
 - 6
%
 Z
Part Number
480V HP 575V HP 240V HP Conn.
Type
Term.
Options
Induct.
(uH)
Rated
Amps
Watts
Loss
Dimensions (in.)
3% Z 2.4% Z 6% Z Height x Width x Depth Wgt
KLR2ATB 1 1 - #12 Max QD/FL/ST 11026 2 8 4.00 x 4.25 x 3.00 3
KLR3ATB 1.5 1.5-2 .5 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 7351 3 9 4.00 x 4.25 x 3.00 3
KLR4ATB 2 3 .75 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 5513 4 15 4.00 x 4.25 x 3.00 3
KLR6ATB 3 3 1-1.5 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 3675 6 17 4.00 x 4.25 x 3.00 3
KLR8ATB 5 5 2 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 2757 8 27 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 3
KLR12ATB 7.5 7.5-10 3 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 1838 12 31 5.00 x 7.00 x 5.00 6
KLR16ATB 10 10 5 #4 - #18 FL/RL 1376 16 38 5.75 x 6.00 x 4.00 7
KLR18ATB 12 15 5 #4 - #18 FL/RL 1225 18 40 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 11
KLR21ATB 15 15 5 #4 - #18 FL/RL 1050 21 45 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 11
KLR25ATB 15 20 7.5 #4 - #18 FL/RL 882 25 48 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 11
KLR27ATB 20 25 7.5 #4 - #18 FL/RL 817 27 58 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 11
KLR35ATB 20-25 30 10 #4 - #18 FL/RL 630 35 70 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 14
KLR45ATB 30 40 15 #4 - #18 FL/RL 490 45 74 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 14
KLR55ATB 40 50 20 #1 - #18 FL/RL 401 55 113 7.00 x 9.00 x 6.00 22
KLR80ATB 50-60 60-75 25-30 #1 - #18 FL/RL 276 80 129 9.00 x 11.00 x 6.00 31
KLR110ACB 75 100 40 .28" hole PT 200 110 152 9.00 x 11.00 x 7.00 39
KLR130ACB 100 125 50 .28" hole PT 170 130 148 9.00 x 11.00 x 8.00 48
KLR160ACB 125 150 60 .34" hole PT 130 160 165 9.00 x 11.00 x 8.00 50
KLR200ACB 150 200 75 .38" hole PT 110 200 222 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 86
KLR250ACB 200 250 100 .44" hole PT 88 250 261 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 91
KLR300ACB 250 300 100 .44" hole PT 74 300 291 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 101
KLR360ACB 300 350 125-150 .56" hole PT 61 360 380 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 90
KLR420ACB 350 400-450 150 .53" hole PT 53 420 40 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 100
KLR480ACB 400 500 200 .53" hole PT 46 480 392 11.38 x 15.00 x 11.00 115
KLR600ACB 450 625 250 .53" hole PT 37 600 493 11.38 x 15.00 x 13.00 151
KLR750ACB 500 720 300 .53" hole PT 29 750 515 17.25 x 16.94 x 10.25 283
KLR850ACB 750 800 350 .53" hole PT 26 850 569 17.25 x 16.94 x 10.25 290
KLR950ACB 800 975 390 .53" hole PT 23 950 686 17.25 x 16.94 x 10.25 295
4
8
0
 V
 - 1
.5
%
 Z
   2
4
0
 V
 - 3
%
 Z
Part Number
480V HP 240V HP Conn.
Type
Term.
Options
Induct.
(uH)
Rated
Amps
Watts
Loss
Dimensions (in.)
1.5% Z 3% Z Height x Width x Depth Wgt
KLR2BTB 1 - #12 Max QD/FL/ST 5513 2 4 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 3
KLR3BTB 1.5 0.5 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 3667 3 5 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 3
KLR4BTB 2 0.75 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 2757 4 9 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 3
KLR6BTB 3 1-1.5 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 1836 6 9 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 3
KLR8BTB 5 2 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 1378 8 14 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 3
KLR12BTB 7.5 3 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 919 12 20 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 3
KLR16BTB 10 5 #4 - #18 FL/RL 689 16 20 5.00 x 6.00 x 4.00 7
KLR18BTB 12 5 #4 - #18 FL/RL 613 18 27 6.00 x 7.00 x 4.00 8
KLR21BTB 15 5 #4 - #18 FL/RL 525 21 30 6.00 x 7.00 x 4.00 8
KLR25BTB 15 7.5 #4 - #18 FL/RL 441 25 36 6.00 x 7.00 x 4.00 8
KLR27BTB 20 7.5 #4 - #18 FL/RL 408 27 43 6.00 x 7.00 x 4.00 8
KLR35BTB 20 - 25 10 #4 - #18 FL/RL 315 35 55 6.00 x 7.00 x 4.00 8
KLR45BTB 30 15 #4 - #18 FL/RL 245 45 59 6.00 x 7.00 x 4.00 8
KLR55BTB 40 20 #4 - #18 FL/RL 200 55 70 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 11
KLR80BTB 50 - 60 25-30 #1 - #18 FL/RL 138 80 105 7.00 x 9.00 x 6.00 22
KLR110BCB 75 40 .28" hole PT 100 110 95 7.00 x 10.00 x 7.00 26
KLR130BCB 100 50 .28" hole PT 85 130 117 9.00 x 11.00 x 7.00 33
KLR160BCB 125 60 .34" hole PT 69 160 127 9.00 x 11.00 x 7.00 47
KLR200BCB 150 75 .38" hole PT 55 200 135 9.00 x 11.00 x 7.00 53
KLR250BCB 200 100 .44" hole PT 44 250 161 9.00 x 11.00 x 7.00 48
KLR300BCB 250 100 .44" hole PT 37 300 216 9.00 x 11.00 x 9.00 54
KLR360BCB 300 125-150 .56" hole PT 31 360 221 9.00 x 11.00 x 9.00 65
KLR420BCB 350 150 .53" hole PT 26 420 275 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 85
KLR480BCB 400 200 .53" hole PT 23 480 267 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 90
KLR600BCB 450 250 .53" hole PT 18 600 338 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 96
KLR750BCB 500 300 .53" hole PT 15 750 372 12.38 x 13.44 x 10.25 147
KLR850BCB 750 350 .53" hole PT 13 850 389 12.38 x 13.44 x 10.25 150
KLR950BCB 800 390 .53" hole PT 12 950 479 12.38 x 13.44 x 10.25 156
Trans-Coil, Inc. 7878 North 86th Street - Milwaukee - WI 53224        phone: 414-357-4480       fax: 414-357-4484        www.transcoil.com
4
8
0
 V
o
lt 5
%
 Z
Part Number
480V HP
Conn. Type Term.
Options Induct. (uH) Rated
Amps
Watts
Loss
Dimensions (in.)
5% Z Height x Width x Depth Wgt
KLR2CTB 1 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 18377 2 11 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 3
KLR3CTB 1.5 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 12251 3 14 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 3
KLR4CTB 2 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 9189 4 23 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 3
KLR6CTB 3 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 6126 6 22 5.00 x 7.00 x 5.00 6
KLR8CTB 5 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 4594 8 34 5.00 x 7.00 x 5.00 6
KLR12CTB 7.5 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 3063 12 54 5.00 x 7.00 x 5.00 6
KLR16CTB 10 #4 - #18 FL/RL 2297 16 58 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 12
KLR18CTB 12 #4 - #18 FL/RL 2042 18 75 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 12
KLR21CTB 15 #4 - #18 FL/RL 1750 21 59 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 14
KLR25CTB 15 #4 - #18 FL/RL 1470 25 67 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 14
KLR27CTB 20 #4 - #18 FL/RL 1361 27 80 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 14
KLR35CTB 20 - 25 #1 - #18 FL/RL 1050 35 97 7.00 x 9.00 x 6.00 22
KLR45CTB 30 #1 - #18 FL/RL 817 45 118 7.00 x 9.00 x 6.00 24
KLR55CTB 40 #1 - #18 FL/RL 668 55 150 9.00 x 11.00 x 6.00 32
KLR80CTB 50 - 60 #1 - #18 FL/RL 459 80 154 9.00 x 11.00 x 7.00 48
KLR110CCB 75 .28" hole PT 334 110 191 9.00 x 11.00 x 8.00 50
KLR130CCB 100 .28" hole PT 283 130 239 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 81
KLR160CCB 125 .34" hole PT 230 160 254 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 84
KLR200CCB 150 .38" hole PT 184 200 337 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 110
KLR250CCB 200 .44" hole PT 147 250 353 11.38 x 14.00 x 10.00 91
KLR300CCB 250 .44" hole PT 123 300 443 11.38 x 15.00 x 11.00 122
KLR360CCB 300 .56" hole PT  102 360 406 11.38 x 15.00 x 11.00 156
KLR420CCB 350 .53" hole PT 88 420 500 11.38 x 15.00 x 13.00 160
KLR480CCB 400 .53" hole PT  77 480 522 11.38 x 15.00 x 13.00 175
KLR600CCB 450 .53" hole PT  61 600 650 17.25 x 16.94 x 10.25 275
KLR750CCB 500 .53" hole PT  49 750 732 17.25 x 16.94 x 10.25 295
KLR850CCB 750 .53" hole PT  43 850 850 17.25 x 16.94 x 10.25 300
KLR950CCB 800 .53" hole PT  39 950 978 17.25 x 16.94 x 10.25 305
5
7
5
 V
o
lt 3
%
 Z
Part Number
575V HP
Conn. Type Term.
Options Induct. (uH) Rated
Amps
Watts
Loss
Dimensions (in.)
3% Z Height x Width x Depth Wgt
KLR2DTB 1 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 13784 2 9 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 4
KLR3DTB 1.5 - 2 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 9189 3 12 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 4
KLR4DTB 3 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 6892 4 18 4.00 x 4.25 x 3.00 4
KLR6DTB 3 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 4595 6 22 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 5
KLR8DTB 5 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 3446 8 28 5.00 x 7.00 x 5.00 7
KLR12DTB 7.5 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 2297 12 44 5.00 x 7.00 x 5.00 7
KLR16DTB 10 #4 - #18 FL/RL 1723 16 52 5.00 x 6.00 x 4.00 8
KLR18DTB 15 #4 - #18 FL/RL 1532 18 44 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 12
KLR21DTB 15 #4 - #18 FL/RL 1313 21 51 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 13
KLR25DTB 20 #4 - #18 FL/RL 1103 25 72 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 13
KLR27DTB 25 #4 - #18 FL/RL 1021 27 62 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 13
KLR35DTB 30 #4 - #18 FL/RL 788 35 79 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 16
KLR45DTB 40 #1 - #18 FL/RL 613 45 90 7.00 x 9.00 x 6.00 26
KLR55DTB 50 #1 - #18 FL/RL 501 55 90 7.00 x 9.00 x 6.00 24
KLR80DTB 60 - 75 #1 - #18 FL/RL 345 80 116 9.00 x 11.00 x 7.00 49
KLR110DCB 100 .28" hole PT 251 110 217 9.50 x 10.56 x 8.25 49
KLR130DCB 125 .28" hole PT 212 130 242 9.50 x 10.56 x 8.25 47
KLR160DCB 150 .34" hole PT 172 160 261 9.00 x 11.00 x 7.00 47
KLR200DCB 200 .38" hole PT 138 200 270 12.38 x 13.44 x 9.00 86
KLR250DCB 250 .44" hole PT 110 250 316 12.38 x 13.44 x 9.00 91
KLR300DCB 300 .44" hole PT 92 300 335 12.38 x 13.44 x 9.00 101
KLR360DCB 350 .56" hole PT 77 360 420 12.38 x 13.44 x 9.00 98
KLR420DCB 400 .53" hole PT 66 420 435 12.38 x 13.44 x 9.00 100
KLR480DCB 500 .53" hole PT 57 480 395 12.38 x 13.44 x 10.25 175
KLR600DCB 600 .53" hole PT 46 600 580 12.38 x 13.44 x 10.25 151
KLR750DCB 700 .53" hole PT 37 750 604 18.00 x 18.00 x 13.00 270
KLR850DCB 800 .53" hole PT 32 850 703 18.00 x 18.00 x 12.00 275
KLR950DCB 900 .53" hole PT 29 950 773 18.00 x 18.00 x 12.00 280
Trans-Coil, Inc. 7878 North 86th Street - Milwaukee - WI 53224        phone: 414-357-4480       fax: 414-357-4484        www.transcoil.com
N
E
M
A
 1
E
nclosures
*Part Number KLR Suffix Dimensions (in.)
C1 1 6.50 x 8.00 x 6.00
C2 2 7.50 x 10.00 x 7.00
C3 3 9.00 x 12.00 x 8.00
C4 4 15.50 x 15.00 x 13.00
C5 5 18.50 x 20.00 x 16.00
C7 7 36.00 x 28.50 x 30.30
Termination Options
KLR Enclosures
5
7
5
 V
o
lt 5
%
 Z
Part Number
575V HP
Conn. Type Term.
Options Induct. (uH) Rated
Amps
Watts
Loss
Dimensions (in.)
5% Z Height x Width x Depth Wgt
KLR2ETB 1 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 22973 2 13 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 4
KLR3ETB 1.5 - 2 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 15315 3 17 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 5
KLR4ETB 3 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 11486 4 27 4.00 x 5.00 x 4.00 5
KLR6ETB 3 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 7658 6 28 5.00 x 7.00 x 5.00 7
KLR8ETB 5 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 5743 8 48 5.00 x 7.00 x 5.00 7
KLR12ETB 7.5 #12 Max QD/FL/ST 3829 12 56 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 8
KLR16ETB 10 #4 - #18 FL/RL 2872 16 67 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 13
KLR18ETB 15 #4 - #18 FL/RL 2553 18 73 5.60 x 6.94 x 3.44 12
KLR21ETB 15 #4 - #18 FL/RL 2188 21 69 5.75 x 8.00 x 5.00 17
KLR25ETB 20 #1 - #18 FL/RL 1838 25 92 7.00 x 9.00 x 6.00 17
KLR27ETB 25 #1 - #18 FL/RL 1702 27 94 7.00 x 9.00 x 6.00 17
KLR35ETB 30 #1 - #18 FL/RL 1313 35 125 7.00 x 9.00 x 6.00 23
KLR45ETB 40 #1 - #18 FL/RL 1021 45 146 7.00 x 9.00 x 7.00 26
KLR55ETB 50 #1 - #18 FL/RL 835 55 132 7.00 x 10.00 x 7.00 33
KLR80ETB 60 - 75 #1 - #18 FL/RL 574 80 178 9.00 x 11.00 x 7.00 49
KLR110ECB 100 .28" hole PT 418 110 259 8.50 x 14.00 x 8.00 53
KLR130ECB 125 .28" hole PT 353 130 287 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 88
KLR160ECB 150 .34" hole PT 287 160 299 11.38 x 14.00 x 8.00 95
KLR200ECB 200 .38" hole PT 230 200 349 11.38 x 14.00 x 9.00 110
KLR250ECB 250 .44" hole PT 184 250 375 11.38 x 14.00 x 9.00 115
KLR300ECB 300 .44" hole PT 153 300 422 11.38 x 15.00 x 11.00 122
KLR360ECB 350 .56" hole PT  128 360 463 11.38 x 15.00 x 11.00 156
KLR420ECB 400 .53" hole PT 109 420 532 11.38 x 15.00 x 11.00 160
KLR480ECB 500 .53" hole PT  96 480 576 11.38 x 15.00 x 11.00 175
KLR600ECB 600 .53" hole PT  77 600 782 17.25 x 16.94 x 10.25 275
KLR750ECB 700 .62" hole PT 61 750 929 18.00 x 18.00 x 13.00 260
KLR850ECB 800 .62" hole PT  54 850 1007 18.00 x 18.00 x 12.00 290
KLR950ECB 900 .62" hole PT  48 950 1100 18.00 x 18.00 x 12.00 290
Termination
Options Type AMP Range Connection Type
TB Terminal Block 2 - 80 (std.) #4 - #18
QD Quick Disconnect 2 - 12 1/4" Female Faston
ST Screw Terminal 2 - 12 #6 (Supplied)
FL Flying Lead 2 - 80 2' Std; 2-18# Leads
RL Ring Lugs 16 - 80 .25 - .38 Bolt
CB Copper Bus 110 - 950 (std.) .25 - .50 Bolt
PT Pressure Terminal 110 - 950 .25 - .50 Bolt*
* 1, 2 or 3 conductors per phase.
Cabinet representation - C1, C2 Cabinet representation - C3 through C5
* Enclosures are sized on the standard product designs. When adding an option,
such as pressure terminals (PT), enclosure sizes are subject to change.